# 505231922 12/12/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5278692

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT C FARNAN	09/16/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CIRCULITE, INC
Street Address:	500 FRANK W. BURR BLVD. SUITE #40
Internal Address:	GLENPOINTE CENTRE WEST
City:	TEANECK
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07666

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16178729

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (305) 364-1533

**Email:** magali.martinez@medtronic.com

Correspondent Name: CIRCULITE, INC.

Address Line 1: 14420 NW 60TH AVENUE

Address Line 2: MAGALI MARTINEZ

Address Line 4: MIAMI LAKES, FLORIDA 33014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C00016877.US01DIV	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN J EDMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Sean J Edman/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2018	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=RFARNAN - Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=RFARNAN - Signed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505231922 REEL: 047751 FRAME: 0170

Att'y Docket No.: CIRC-32P

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I (we), Robert C. Farnan of 219 Kociemba Drive, River Vale, New Jersey 07675 have invented a new and improved ENDOVASCULAR ANASTOMOTIC CONNECTOR DEVICE, DELIVERY SYSTEM, AND METHODS OF DELIVERY AND USE, as fully disclosed in an application for Patent so entitled and filed by me (us) on September 14, 2009, as Serial No. 61/242,153 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor.

WHEREAS, CircuLite, Inc., a corporation organized under the Laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office at 250 Pehle Avenue, Plaza 1 - 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Saddle Brook, New Jersey 07663 desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to me (us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said **CircuLite**, **Inc.** my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject-matter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

1 of 2

Assignment of the Invention and Patents Thereon

Title: Endovascular Anastomotic Connector Device, Delivery System, and Methods of Delivery and Use

Witness my hand this <u>ly</u> day of <u>Supply</u> , 2009.
Robert C. Farnan, First or Sole Inventor
STATE OF NW Trysy
STATE OF NW Jirsky ) ss.
On this <u>IV<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>September</u> , 2009, before me personally
appeared Robert C. Farnan, to me known and known to me to be the Individual aforesaid,
who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed
and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.
Rolary Public Lianh
(Seal)
Motery Public of New Jersey  Commission Expires 3/8/2015